



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2003 ASSEMBLY BILL 208**

June 3, 2003 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 2, line 5: delete the material beginning with “student” and ending with
3 “may” on line 6 and substitute “traditional student member ~~may~~ shall”.

4 **2.** Page 2, line 6: after “by” insert “a committee consisting of”.

5 **3.** Page 2, line 7: before “institutions” insert “all”.

6 **4.** Page 2, line 7: delete “System.” and substitute “System and other persons
7 selected by the governor. The committee shall interview all students it selects and
8 submit the names of 3 students to the governor for his or her consideration.”.

9 **5.** Page 2, line 8: before “student” insert “traditional”.

10 **6.** Page 2, line 10: delete “parents.” and substitute “parents.”.

11

(END)